FAYETTEVILLE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COLLISION REPAIR AND REFINISHING TECHNOLOGY/
ADAS CERTIFICATE (C60130C6)
Evening/Weekend Program
 Effective: Fall 2025
Revised: 01/22/25


This certificate program is designed to prepare individuals for entry-level positions as ADAS technicians in the auto body repair industries.  Instruction will include vehicle damage analysis, computerized diagnostics, utilization of manufacture’s repair procedures, static and dynamic calibration processes and collision repair management.

Upon completion, students will be eligible to take the North Carolina Adjuster License class and exam.

Courses in this program can be transferred directly into the Collision Repair and Refinishing associate degree.

Length:  2 Semesters
Prerequisite: 	High School Diploma, Placement Test Equivalent
Award:  Certificate

Fall Semester 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	AUB121
	Non-Structural Damage I
	1
	4
	0
	3

	AUB162
	Autobody Estimating
	1
	2
	0
	2

	AUM112
	Emerging Trends – Auto Ind
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	5
	6
	0
	8



Spring Semester 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	AUB122
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Non-Structural Damage II
	2
	6
	0
	4

	AUB141
	Mech & Elec Components I
	2
	2
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	4
	8
	0
	7



TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 15

Work-Based Learning Option:  NA


